Due to construction work on the exterior of the town hospital and the demolition of the existing hospital, the bus stop "Town Hospital Mae" will no longer be available.

Please use the nearest bus sto;

, "Shiraoi Kotan Mae," as an alternative. (For more information, please see page 6 of the Shiraoi Town Regional Public Transportation Guidebook.)

(| Shiraoieki mae (minami-guchi) I 8:55 9:25 9:55 | 10:25 | 11:05 11:35 | 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:30 15:00 15:30
(O] Shiraoi Kotan Mae(COOP Shiraoi mac) | ~ 8:57 9:27 9:57 10:27 11:07 11:37 12:52 13:22 13:52 14:32 15:02 15:32
IO Upopoy mae 8:59 9:29 9:59 10:29 11:09 11:39 12:54 13:24 13:54 14:34 15:04 15:34
Wakakusa-cho(south side) 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:10 11:40 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:35 15:05 15:35
Suehiro-cho(south side) 9:03 9:33 10:03 10:33 11:13 11:43 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:38 15:08 15:38
Jinya shiryokan 9:08 9:38 10:08 10:38 11:18 11:48 13:03 13:33 14:03 14:43 15:13 15:43
Kita-chuo Dori(north side) 9:13 9:43 10:13 10:43 11:23 11:53 13:08 13:38 14:08 14:48 15:18 15:48
LUCKY mart mae(south side) 9:15 9:45 10:15 10:45 11:25 11:55 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:50 15:20 15:50
Takasago-cho(north side) 9:17 9:47 10:17 10:47 11:27 11:57 13:12 13:42 14:12 14:52 15:22 15:52
Shiraoi yakuba mae(north side) 9:18 9:48 10:18 10:48 11:28 11:58 13:13 13:43 14:13 14:53 15:23 15:53
Shiraoicki mae (minami-guchi)Arrivall ~ 9:20 9:50 10:20 10:50 11:30 12:00 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:55 15:25 15:55
_ ¥Mark with “O” the connection points between the Shigaichi junkan bin and the Hagino - Shadai bin.
Bus Stop Name 1bin(To Shadai) | 2 bin(To Shadai) | 3 bin(To Shadai) | 4 bin(To Shadai) | |\ 9Koryusokushin Bus (Gurupon) does not operate on Mondays (if Monday is a
Hagino kominkan 8:20 9:50 11:50 14:25 holiday, the bus will operate and close on the following weekday) and during
e ConT 8:22 9:52 11:52 14:27 the New Year holidays (December 29 to January 3).
OIn addition, services may be suddenly suspended due to vehicle maintenance
Asahi koju mae 8:25 9:55 11:55 14:30
or other reasons, so please check the Shiraoi Town website in advance.
Ryokusengo ikku 8:26 9:56 11:56 14:31
i Please scan the QR code to check the latest operation status. —>
“ Haglno Ishlyama 8:29 9:59 11:59 14:34
| | Aoba-cho 8:32 10:02 12:02 14:37 | X
|
IQ Shiraoieki mae (minami-guchi) |~ 8:42 10:12 12:12 14:47 Koryusokushin Bus Fare ( cash only )
Shiraoi Kotan Mae ' — - \
o can s 8:44 10:14 12:14 14:49 . + Adults (High school students and
(COOQP Shiraoi mae) Oneride ... above): 100 Yen
Q Upopoy mae 8:46 10:16 12:16 14:51 + Elementary school students and
junior high school students: 50 Yen
Higashi Shiraoi 8:50 10:20 12:20 14:55 - Kids under elementary school:
Free of charge
Yokosuto 8:52 10:22 12:22 14:57
Commuter passes and multi-ride tickets are available.
Shadai Chuo 8:54 10:24 12:24 14:59
For more details, please visit our website or refer to pages 3-4 of the Shiraoi
Shadai Station 8:58 10:28 12:28 15:03
Town Regional Public Transportation Guidebook.
Bus StOp Name 1 bin(To Hagino)|2 bin(To Hagino) |3 bin(To Hagino)| 4 bin(To Hagino) N £
Shadai Station 9:05 11:05 13:20 15:30 © One-day tickets are for sale on the bus.
] . . . . 4 ) )
Shadai Chuo 9:09 11:09 [ 15:34 Oneday ticket fare......
Yokosuto 9:11 11:11 13:26 15:36 - Adults (High school students and
above): 200 Yen
Higashi Shiraoi 9:13 11:13 13:28 15:38 - Elementary school students and
junior high school students: 100 Yen
O Upopoy mae 9:17 11:17 13:32 15:42
Q Shiraoi Kotan Mae(south side) 9:19 11:19 13:34 15:44
Image of a oneday ticket S m‘aki# P
GURUPON 1day-pass
O Shiraoieki mae (minami-guchi) 9:21 11:21 13:36 15:46 5 =
ey
Aoba-cho 9:31 11:31 13:46 15:56 T T
Please show this ticket to the bus driver when you
Hagino Ishiyama 9:34 11:34 13:49 15:59 get off the bus
G J
Ryokusengo ikku 9:37 11:37 13:52 16:02
The transfer ticket can be used as one ride for connecting between the
Asahi koju mae 9:38 11:38 13:53 16:03
Shigaichi junkan bin and the Hagino - Shadai bin.
Hagino(north side) 9:41 11.41 13:56 16:06 § Transfers are only possible at stops with a circle next to the "Stop Name" on g
Hagino kominkan 9:43 11:43 13:58 16:08 H i R i




e dining facilities with special offers
ntation of a Gurupon one- day ticket.

The dining facilities correspond
to the numbers and areas on the route man.

it [Bus stops | NO | Dining facilties [Cucaon| Ovencime] Closed | Special offers |

Shiraoieki 10:00
mae :00 -
Shiraoieki o Cafe f& yui Cafe Thu 59% OFF
minami 18:00
guchi
1 a Z7FreUAh Café& | 10:00 - %t}%nﬁf[ Sun[ Bree mini sweets for those who order coffee
Rana Pirica lightfood | 16:00 hd othe at the shop.
Shiraoi oMy i 11:30- 2:‘,_ o ) )
Yakuba 9 Onachi shokudo ~ [Setmeal| j475) [national Free daily special small bowl.
mae F¥vRvHh 7 [Café&| 11:00 - 1 beer or highball service (not applicable
a KINPEN CAFE |restauranc | 20:00 Thu to minors) XAt least one item per person
- must be ordered.
LUCKY o H Shiraod i(les[;gulrgrgo Tue, 2nd | - Ohne free soft drink for those who dine at
mart e Ushi LO 15:00 and 4th the restaurant.
mae Shinosato | peef |store: Mon |- Free gifts for those who shop at the store.
10:00-18:30)
Kita-chuo Sy )= 10:00 - A free cup of coffee for those who make
Bak [Tue, Wed
Dori 6 Boulangerie Nishio axeryl 18:00 ue, Wed| 4 purchase.
Wed
AEFolibE & . ) X
B ThLE Shiraoi| 11:00- [if the day is
a o a national . .
Shlram_Beef Shop Beef | 20:00 }fxollllday, the] One free soft drink for one ticket.
Ormstonashistei oy e d
2 [Yokosuto instead.)
HEFOEDE & ion, Tue
G (S| 100 [t
a ?3:;01;}39“ Shop | Beef | 20:00 l:,(ﬁlz,%?ﬁ{gthe One free soft drink for one ticket.
Gochiso-tei day is closed|
instead.
9 ;; i:// : Shiraoi| 11.00- |lst &3rd Free soft drink for food of 1,500 yen
3 aoba-cho Restaurant Beef | 19.99 |Tue,Wed| (1 drink per coupon)
Cow Bell
Hagi R 5 . .
agino By v 2707 sl Café&| 10.00- Mon, Tue One Kotori Cookie (Calendula
Ishiyama CalendulaCAFE | tea 17:00 Wed Original Cookie)

4 . 11:30- One free Baked sweet for those who
Hagino @ #—2=Y =/ |ltalian 15:00 Tue Wed dine at the restaurant. (Cannot be
& ROSMARINO (food |17:00- ’ Used in conjunction with other

21:00 services or discounts)

Please present Gurupon one-day ticket when you order to get the special offers.

3Special offers may change so please check for the latest
information on the homepage.

Note:The special offers are only valid on the day when you buy the ticket.

One-day tickets are sold on the bus.

'Image of a Gurupon one-day ticket

AAA

We're executing a demonstration

operation of "Koryusokushin

Bus

Gurupon !

>SS

-l

Contact information

Shiraoi Town Hall Economic Promotion Division

UPOPOY

NATIONAL AINU MUSEUM and PARK

((Eine; Office). -

Usage Guide
=== Shigaichi junkan bin *Medical facilities

=== Hagino Shadai bin i\\?CommerciaI facilities

"@Dining facilities K Public facilities

N NS
. Aoba-cho

N
N

N

( Yokosuto
gashi Shiraoi

Shiraoi Koryusokushin Bus Map

coopr Shir

Boulangerie Nishio




